

Present: Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay
NDPS-118/24(R-118/2024)
WBND010065582024
WB00676

Order No.26
Dt. 16.02.2026

Accused persons namely Feraul Sk, Jinnath Hossain , Vimal Roy and Azizul Haque are are produced from the correctional home through VC and represented by their ld.advocate and accused namely Mithhun Biswas @ Gokul on CB is found present and represented by his ld.advocates.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and E/R of W/P .

No E/R of W/P is received against accused persons namely Sahida Khatun Bibi and Fajlu Mia .

Considering the pendency of E/R of W/P , let issue process of attachment against accused persons namely Sahida Khatun Bibi and Fajlu Mia .

To. 20.03.2026 for E/R of proess of attachment , appearance and production.

Accused persons are remanded back to the J.C till the next date.

Accused person on CB is as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay
Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay
Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act
Nadia at Krishnagar