

NDPS 118 of 2024(R-118/24)
Present :Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay
JO Code-WB 00676
WBND010065582024

Order No. 32 dated 05-06-2026

The accused person namely Mithun Biswas @ Gokul on CB is found present on call and is represented by his ld.advocate. Accused persons namely Feraul Haque, Jinnath Hossain, Vimal Roy and Azizul Haque are physically produced from correctional Home as directed and are represented by their ld.advocate.

Today is fixed for production, supply of copy and consideration of charge.

Ld. Spl. PP is present. Ld.PP submits that copies are ready and supplied to the accused persons through their ld.advocate.

Now, the record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Ld.Spl.PP opens the prosecution case by stating the materials collected against the accused persons. Heard ld.defence counsel on the point of charge. On hearing both the sides and considering the materials lying on the case record as well as case diary, I find that prima-facie case has well been made out against the accused persons and accordingly, charge u/s.20(b)(ii)(c)/29 of the NDPS Act is framed against them and the same is read over and explained to them to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

NDPS 118 of 2024(R-118/24)
Present :Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay
JO Code-WB 00676
WBND010065582024

Order No. 32 dated 05-06-2026(Contd)....

After hearing the submission of Id.Spl.PP and Id.defence counsel the following schedule is prepared for evidence of prosecution witnesses.

To 03.09.2026 for evidence of CSW-1.

05.09.2026 for evidence of CSW-2.

07.09.2026 for evidence of CSW-3.

08.09.2026 for evidence of CSW-4.

09.09.2026 for evidence of CSW-5.

10.09.2026 for evidence of CSW- 6 & 7.

Prosecution side is directed to take proper step to cause service of summons upon the witnesses in the mean time.

Accused Mithun Biswas @ Gokul on CB is as before and accused persons namely Feraul Sk, Jinnath Hossain, Vimal Roy and Azizul Haque are remanded to JC with direction of production.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay.
Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay.
Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar